PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5294109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAJORUS MEDICAL, INC.	11/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREGORY P. MARCOE
Street Address:	4087 OLD PINE TRAIL
City:	MIDLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48642

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8794240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

mary@rockhillpatents.com Email:

Correspondent Name: ALVIN T. ROCKHILL Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1283 Address Line 4: **BATH, OHIO 44210**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MM-2-B NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALVIN T. ROCKHILL SIGNATURE: /alvin t. rockhill/

DATE SIGNED: 12/20/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=MM-2-BAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505247330

REEL: 047831 FRAME: 0064

Docke	t No. <u>MM-2-B</u>
U.S. P	atent No. 8,794,240 B1
Serial	No. <u>13/028,895</u>
Filed	February 16, 2011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Majorus Medical, Inc. (Assignor), an Illinois corporation, of 1101 Ash Avenue, Decatur, Illinois 62526, being owner of all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent No. 8,794,240 B1, which was granted on August 5, 2014 (filed on February 6, 2011 as United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/028,895), titled APPARATUS FOR SECURING A TRACHEAL TUBE OR THE LIKE TO A PATIENT, and in and to any invention described therein, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable thereto;

WHEREAS, Gregory P. Marcoe, of 4087 Old Pine Trail, Midland, MI 48642, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent, in any form or embodiment thereof, including the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained, and any further patents or patent applications, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand on the date set after his signature.

RECORDED: 12/20/2018

(L.S.) By: President, Majorus Medical, Inc. Date